support its request; and  

WHEREAS, on December 11, 2024, the County executed Community Development Block Grant Program 
Subaward Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction Agreement, Agreement No: CD24PARCBV wherein 
the COUNTY provided AGENCY $88,791.00 (Eighty-Eight Thousand, Seven Hundred Ninety-One and 00/100 
Dollars) in CDBG funds to AGENCY for facility improvements, as recorded in Official Records Book 23000, 
Pages 859-894; and 

WHEREAS, due to delays in obtaining project materials and in the permitting process of the rehabilitation 
project, the commencement of the project was delayed.

[...]

use of the PROPERTY to the use outlined herein, from the Effective Date of this AGREEMENT until the 
end of the Restricted Period referenced in Section 7. REVERSION OF ASSETS; LAND USE 
RESTRICTIONS. 

4. FUNDING 

a) COUNTY, through DEPARTMENT, shall reimburse AGENCY a maximum of $88,791.00 (Eighty-Eight 
Thousand, Seven Hundred Ninety-One and 00/100 Dollars) in CDBG funding for eligible activities 
related to the PROJECT.  

b) If AGENCY receives notification from a third-party funding source of an offer for additional funding to 
complete the PROJECT, AGENCY shall notify COUNTY in writing within thirty (30) days of receiving